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Institute Name: Thiruvalluvar Government Arts College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 815 815 815
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 295 295

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
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No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

1711
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 1287 817 2104 2104 0 0 5 2099 1364 0 11 729
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 179 264 443 443 0 0 3 440 321 0 0 122
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2013-14) 743 645 (2015-16) 402 23 70000 (SEVEN ZERO ZERO 122
ZERO ZERO)
(2014-15) 743 708 (2016-17) 379 138 101500 (ONE ZERO ONE 140

FIVE ZERO ZERO)

(2015-16) 815 704 (2017-18) 188 32 86400 (EIGHT SIX FOUR 110
ZERO ZERO)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 211



11/22/2018

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 291 272 (2015-16) 194

(2015-16) 295 289 (2016-17) 177

(2016-17) 295 264 (2017-18) 106

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
18 83500 (EIGHT THREE FIVE 36

ZERO ZERO)
20 105200 (ONE ZERO FIVE 42

TWO ZERO ZERO)
25 123000 (ONE TWO THREE 27

ZERO ZERO ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

219049 (TWO ONE NINE ZERO FOU
R NINE)

Library

189565 (ONE EIGHT NINE FIVE SIX
FIVE)

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 0 (ZERO)

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

42047845 (FOUR TWO ZERO FOUR
SEVEN EIGHT FOUR FIVE)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

Utilised Amount

150000 (ONE FIVE ZERO ZERO ZER
0 ZERO)

194876 (ONE NINE FOUR EIGHT SE
VEN SIX)

0 (ZERO)

38333096 (THREE EIGHT THREE TH
REE THREE ZERO NINE SIX)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

150000 (ONE FIVE ZERO ZERO ZER
O ZERO)

139465 (ONE THREE NINE FOUR SI
X FIVE)

0 (ZERO)

33860388 (THREE THREE EIGHT SIX
ZERO THREE EIGHT EIGHT)
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Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 19861 (ONE NINE EIGHT SIX ONE)

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Utilised Amount

19720 (ONE NINE SEVEN TWO ZER

0)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

19940 (ONE NINE NINE FOUR ZER
0)

430000 (FOUR THREE ZERO ZERO Z = 0 (ZERO)

ERO ZERO)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification
1 MUTHUKUMAR A 42  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil

2 SHYAMALA DEVI B 48  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D

3 SUGANTHI V 47  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Experience (In
Months)
204

208

287

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

No

Not available

Joining  Leaving Association
Date Date type

09-07-  --- Regular
2009
09-07- - Regular
2009
09-07-  --- Regular
2009

4111



11/22/2018

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

KUMARAN S

GEETHAR

RAMAKRISHNAN T

GOMATHI P K

THILLAIKARASI V

ATHIAPPAN A

KALAIVANNAN G

SADHASIVAM V

VASUKI P

KIRUBADEVI K

SARASWATHI K

MANIKANTAN T

VADIVEL G

MALLESWARAN A

37

51

52

50

43

39

37

53

54

36

42

43

34

41

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

177

216

240

162

156

135

36

243

127

117

117

89

36

39

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-11-
2015

18-08-
2015

02-08-
2016

27-07-
2015

17-08-
2015

01-08-
2016

09-10-
2015

15-10-
1998

01-03-
2011

01-07-
2009

13-10-
2008

26-02-
2011

01-08-
2016

31-07-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

51
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18 RAJENDRAN G 45  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 251 Yes Yes 01-08-  --- Regular
2016

19 SURESH BABU S 45  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 276 Yes Yes 26-12- - Regular
2007

20 KANMANI P 43  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes Yes 16-07-  --- Regular
2010

21 JAYANTHI K 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 183 Yes Yes 26-12- - Regular
2007

22 SATHIYABAMA S 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 255 Yes Yes 02-03-  --- Regular
2011

23 KAVITHA C 45  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 277 Yes Yes 25-07- - Regular
2012

24 MALARVIZHI S 45  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes Yes 06-11- - Regular
2015

25 JAYASUDHA K 36  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 133 Yes Yes 29-07- - Regular
2015

26 THAMIL PAVAI K 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 261 Yes Yes 15-07- - Regular
2010

27 SHANTHI G 50  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 337 Yes Yes 28-07- - Regular
2010

28 ESWARAN R 48  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 265 Yes Yes 18-02- - Regular
2011

29 GANESAN A 57  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 390 Yes Yes 28-02- - Regular
2011

30 RAJENDRAN B 47  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 10-02- - Regular
2002

31 SASIKUMAR D 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes Yes 28-02- - Regular
2011
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32 KALIANNAN S 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 28-02- - Regular
2011

33 RADHAKRISHNAN M P 38  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 140 Yes Yes 08-03-  --- Regular
2007

34 SIVAKUMAR R 48  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 14-10- - Regular
1998

35 KRISHNAMMAL P 52 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 240 Yes Yes 15-10- - Regular
1998

36 SUBBIRAMANIAN M P 55  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 90 Yes Yes 04-02-  --- Regular
2011

37 SENTHIL KUMAR K 39  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 36 Yes Yes 27-07- - Regular
2015

38 JAYAKUMAR S 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes Yes 27-07- - Regular
2015

39 SEKARR 47  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 No Yes 26-10- - Regular
2017

40 PRAKASH P 33  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 89 Yes Yes 28-02- - Regular
2011

41 GURUSAMY P 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2015

42 NAHOOR SELVAM C 51 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 236 Yes Yes 02-11- - Regular
1998

43 PRAKASH P 49  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 269 Yes Yes 26-12- - Regular
2007

44 VASUDEVAN | 54 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 121 Yes Yes 13-10- - Regular
2008

45 SWAMINATHAN S 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 129 Yes Yes 13-10- - Regular
2008

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 711
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

VENKATESAN KM

INDIRANIT

PRABHAKARAN V

PALANIVEL G

SUBRAMANIAN R

INDIRAJITH G

SUBRAMANIAN M K

PRICILLA JEYAKUMARI A

DURAISAMY P

SUNDARAMOORTHI P

IYANDURAI' N

PONKUMAR S

UVARANI R

ASHOKKUMAR R

36

55

38

44

43

39

52

52

54

51

46

36

40

43

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

89

89

35

137

131

115

228

216

168

300

96

96

24

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-02-
2011

26-02-
2011

05-11-
2015

13-02-
2007

23-08-
2007

29-12-
2008

14-10-
1998

15-04-
1999

26-12-
2007

26-12-
2007

09-07-
2009

09-07-
2009

18-08-
2015

27-07-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

SHANKAR G

PRAKASAM A

SIVARAJU M

THILAGAVATHI N

VENKATESAN P

MADHU P

SHANMUGAM M

VENNILA P

SUBBRAMANIYAN P

DURAIRAJU P

SARAVANAN K

PERIYASAMY M

MANIVANNAN V

38

38

39

47

40

42

47

35

48

42

a4

45

47

SHANMUGASUNDARAM = 53

P

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

24

36

204

264

36

156

264

144

280

192

187

192

300

237

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-07-
2015

17-08-
2015

27-07-
2015

17-08-
2015

28-07-
2015

16-07-
2010

09-07-
2009

13-10-
2008

27-07-
2015

01-09-
2009

16-07-
2010

29-09-
2015

27-07-
2015

01-11-
1999

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

NIKKITHAJ P

LOGANATHAN K S

AMUTHA S

RAMESH N

VENUGOPALSAMY R

SELVARA] K

SELVAGANAPATHY AN

RENUGA DEVI D

RAMYAMAHESWARI R

KALAISELVI R

DHANASEKAR N

ANBAZHAGAN K

PRABHAKAR R

PRABU R

45

54

55

55

56

47

49

42

42

50

42

a2

39

38

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

108

244

288

335

263

228

252

210

29

311

194

169

36

78

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-07-
2009

26-12-
2007

09-07-
2009

24-08-
2015

30-11-
2007

01-07-
2009

08-08-
2012

08-08-
2012

27-07-
2015

26-12-
2007

08-08-
2012

11-08-
2016

27-07-
2015

27-07-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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88

89

90

91

MADESWARAN K

VENNILA A

RAJKUMAR C

MANIMEGALAI S

43

38

41

56

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

240

79

137

386

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2007

09-05-
2017

04-02-
2016

28-10-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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