

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-9557

Institute Name: Thiruvalluvar Government Arts College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	815	815	815			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	295	295				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1287	817	2104	2104	0	0	5	2099	1364	0	11	729
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	179	264	443	443	0	0	3	440	321	0	0	122

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	743	645	(2015-16)	402	23	70000 (SEVEN ZERO ZERO ZERO ZERO)	122
(2014-15)	743	708	(2016-17)	379	138	101500 (ONE ZERO ONE FIVE ZERO ZERO)	140
(2015-16)	815	704	(2017-18)	188	32	86400 (EIGHT SIX FOUR ZERO ZERO)	110

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	291	272	(2015-16)	194	18	83500 (EIGHT THREE FIVE ZERO ZERO)	36
(2015-16)	295	289	(2016-17)	177	20	105200 (ONE ZERO FIVE TWO ZERO ZERO)	42
(2016-17)	295	264	(2017-18)	106	25	123000 (ONE TWO THREE ZERO ZERO ZERO)	27

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)						
Library	219049 (TWO ONE NINE ZERO FOU R NINE)	150000 (ONE FIVE ZERO ZERO ZER O ZERO)	150000 (ONE FIVE ZERO ZERO ZER O ZERO)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	189565 (ONE EIGHT NINE FIVE SIX FIVE)	194876 (ONE NINE FOUR EIGHT SE VEN SIX)	139465 (ONE THREE NINE FOUR SI X FIVE)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	42047845 (FOUR TWO ZERO FOUR SEVEN EIGHT FOUR FIVE)	38333096 (THREE EIGHT THREE TH REE THREE ZERO NINE SIX)	33860388 (THREE THREE EIGHT SIX ZERO THREE EIGHT EIGHT)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	19861 (ONE NINE EIGHT SIX ONE)	19720 (ONE NINE SEVEN TWO ZER O)	19940 (ONE NINE NINE FOUR ZER O)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (ZERO)	430000 (FOUR THREE ZERO ZERO Z ERO ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	MUTHUKUMAR A	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009		Regular
2	SHYAMALA DEVI B	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009		Regular
3	SUGANTHI V	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009		Regular

4	KUMARAN S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2015	 Regular
5	GEETHA R	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2015	 Regular
6	RAMAKRISHNAN T	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016	 Regular
7	GOMATHI P K	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
8	THILLAIKARASI V	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015	 Regular
9	ATHIAPPAN A	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	135	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Regular
10	KALAIVANNAN G	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	09-10- 2015	 Regular
11	SADHASIVAM V	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	243	Yes	Yes	15-10- 1998	 Regular
12	VASUKI P	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	127	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2011	 Regular
13	KIRUBADEVI K	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	117	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regular
14	SARASWATHI K	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	117	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2008	 Regular
15	MANIKANTAN T	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	89	Yes	Yes	26-02- 2011	 Regular
16	VADIVEL G	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Regular
17	MALLESWARAN A	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	31-07- 2015	 Regular

					1					1	
18	RAJENDRAN G	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	251	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Regular
19	SURESH BABU S	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	276	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007		Regular
20	KANMANI P	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	234	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regular
21	JAYANTHI K	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	183	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007		Regular
22	SATHIYABAMA S	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2011		Regular
23	KAVITHA C	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	277	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2012		Regular
24	MALARVIZHI S	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2015		Regular
25	JAYASUDHA K	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2015		Regular
26	THAMIL PAVAI K	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	261	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2010		Regular
27	SHANTHI G	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	337	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2010		Regular
28	ESWARAN R	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	265	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2011		Regular
29	GANESAN A	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	390	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011		Regular
30	RAJENDRAN B	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2002		Regular
31	SASIKUMAR D	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011		Regular

32	KALIANNAN S	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
33	RADHAKRISHNAN M P	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2007	 Regular
34	SIVAKUMAR R	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	14-10- 1998	 Regular
35	KRISHNAMMAL P	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	240	Yes	Yes	15-10- 1998	 Regular
36	SUBBIRAMANIAN M P	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	90	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2011	 Regular
37	SENTHIL KUMAR K	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
38	JAYAKUMAR S	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
39	SEKAR R	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	No	Yes	26-10- 2017	 Regular
40	PRAKASH P	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
41	GURUSAMY P	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
42	NAHOOR SELVAM C	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	236	Yes	Yes	02-11- 1998	 Regular
43	PRAKASH P	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	269	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007	 Regular
44	VASUDEVAN J	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	121	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2008	 Regular
45	SWAMINATHAN S	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2008	 Regular

46	VENKATESAN K M	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2011	 Regular
47	INDIRANI T	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	26-02- 2011	 Regular
48	PRABHAKARAN V	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2015	 Regular
49	PALANIVEL G	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	137	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2007	 Regular
50	SUBRAMANIAN R	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2007	 Regular
51	INDIRAJITH G	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	29-12- 2008	 Regular
52	SUBRAMANIAN M K	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	14-10- 1998	 Regular
53	PRICILLA JEYAKUMARI A	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	15-04- 1999	 Regular
54	DURAISAMY P	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007	 Regular
55	SUNDARAMOORTHI P	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007	 Regular
56	IYANDURAI N	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
57	PONKUMAR S	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
58	UVARANI R	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2015	 Regular
59	ASHOKKUMAR R	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular

60	SHANKAR G	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2015	 Regular
61	PRAKASAM A	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015	 Regular
62	SIVARAJU M	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
63	THILAGAVATHI N	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015	 Regular
64	VENKATESAN P	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2015	 Regular
65	MADHU P	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	156	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010	 Regular
66	SHANMUGAM M	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
67	VENNILA P	35	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	144	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2008	 Regular
68	SUBBRAMANIYAN P	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	280	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
69	DURAIRAJU P	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	192	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2009	 Regular
70	SARAVANAN K	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010	 Regular
71	PERIYASAMY M	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2015	 Regular
72	MANIVANNAN V	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
73	SHANMUGASUNDARAM P	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1999	 Regular

						100	.,	.,		
74	NIKKITHA J P	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
75	LOGANATHAN K S	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	244	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007	 Regular
76	AMUTHA S	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2009	 Regular
77	RAMESH N	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	335	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2015	 Regular
78	VENUGOPALSAMY R	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	263	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2007	 Regular
79	SELVARAJ K	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regular
80	SELVAGANAPATHY A N	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2012	 Regular
81	RENUGA DEVI D	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2012	 Regular
82	RAMYAMAHESWARI R	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
83	KALAISELVI R	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2007	 Regular
84	DHANASEKAR N	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	194	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2012	 Regular
85	ANBAZHAGAN K	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2016	 Regular
86	PRABHAKAR R	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
87	PRABU R	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular

88	MADESWARAN K	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2007	 Regular
89	VENNILA A	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2017	 Regular
90	RAJKUMAR C	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	137	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2016	 Regular
91	MANIMEGALAI S	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	386	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2016	 Regular